CLARKE COUNTY AUDITOR

JANICE M. WHITE COUNTY AUDITOR & COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS 100 S. MAIN ST. OSCEOLA, IOWA 50213 (641) 342-3315 JESSICA GRAVES
Deputy
RACHEL PAULUS
Deputy

August 11, 2022

AGENDA

CLARKE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COURTHOUSE, OSCEOLA, IA

MONDAY, AUGUST 15, 2022

NOTE: PUBLIC COMMENTS WILL BE ALLOWED FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS LIMITED TO TEN MINUTES PER PERSON

I.	RESOLUTION REGARDING A SPECIAL ELECTION ON THE CHANGE OF USE FOR THE LOCAL OPTION ONE CENT SALES TAX (LOSST) FROM THE CLARKE COUNTY RESERVOIR TO THE INCORPORATED CITY OF MURRAY RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY TAX RELIEF	9:00 A.N	М.
II.	APPROVE QUARTERLY REPORTS OF SHERIFF, CLERK OF COURT AND RECORDER		
III	. APPROVE BOARD OF HEALTH MEMBER	9:00 A.N	Л.
IV	. APPROVE AND SIGN LETTER OF SUPPORT FOR MEDICAL INVESTIGATOR FOR CLARKE COUNTY	9:00 A.N	M.
V.	PUBLIC HEARING TO AMEND FISCAL YEAR 2023 BUDGET AND DEPARTMENT APPROPRIATIONS	10:00 A.M	Л.